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Campaign Finance Receipts

& Expenditures Report
10/26/2020

Check only if appropriate I I Amended Filing I.

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Clay Norkey

Filing Report Address: 9435 W. 157th Ct.

Address2:

City: Overland Park Zip: 66221 County: Johnson

Home Phone: Business Phone: (913) 608-5225

Office Sought: State Representative District: 8

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.

Topeka,KS66612
Office (785) 296-4219

Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/24/2020 through 10/22/2020)

1

2|
3|
4|
51
6|
7|

CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

IN-KFND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$8,376.85

$2,150.11

$10,526.96

$10,526.96

$0.00

$266.00

124.24

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the
best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this
document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/27/2020 12:39:57 AM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Clay Norkey
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Clay Norkey

Date

08/03/20

08/03/20

08/02/20

08/02/20

07/31/20

07/29/20

07/27/20

07/25/20

07/25/20

07/25/20

07/25/20

07/25/20

Name and Address
of Contributor

HCA-Political Action
Committee
1100 WALNUT ST STE
2950
Kansas City MO 64106

Kansas Hospital Association
PAC
215SE8thAVE
Topeka KS 66603

Colleen Roman
1828STEARNSDR
Los Angeles CA 90035

Janice Eilert
8617W88THTER
Overland Park KS 66212

Zachaiy Norkey
2600 N ST ANTHONY ST
Jackson MI 49203

Eddie Stone
3506 ROSEDALE AVE
Dallas TX 75205

Joseph Dente
2711 W MORRISON AVE
Tampa FL 33629

Sheryl Spalding
12119BLUEJACKETST
OverlandPark KS 66213

Patrick Lujin
5824 Wl 45th TER
Overland Park KS 66223

Dean Acheson

15524 ENGLAND ST
Overland Park KS 66221

Carmen Kasselman

11111 W 120TH TER
Overland Park KS 66213

Todd Bickel
11319W128THTER
OverlandPark KS 66213

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan,

E-ftinds, Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

Check

E Funds

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Retired

Retired

Sales

Retired

Financial Advisor

Retired

Attorney

Marketing

Retired

IT

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

amount

$500.00

$250.00

$300.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$250.00

$200.00

$50.00

$100.001

$100.00

$100.00

$2150.00

$0.11

$0\

https://www.kssos.org/elections/cfr_viewer/reports/schedule_a_report.aspx 10/27/2020
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Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known $0

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD $2150.11
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SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Clay Norkey

Date

08/03/20

Name and Address
of Contributor

K.C Wine & Spirits
8949WMetcalfAVE
Overland Park KS 66212

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Description of
In-Kind
Contribution

Beverages for Campaign
Volunteer Gathering

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

Value of
In-Kind

Contribution

$216.00

$216.00

$50.00

$266.00

Print this form or Go Back
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate

Date

10/21/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

08/13/20

08/11/20

08/11/20

08/11/20

08/11/20

08/11/20

08/10/20

Clay Norkey

Name and Address

Clay Norkey
9435 Wl 57th CT
OverlandPark KS 66221

Recordnews

14690 Parallel RD
Basehor KS 66007

Recordnews

14690 Parallel RD
Basehor KS 66007

Recordnews

14690 Parallel RD
Basehor KS 66007

Recordnews

14690 Parallel RD
Basehor KS 66007

MB2 Sports, Inc.
PO Box 23025
Overland Park KS 66283

Recordnews

14690 Parallel RD
Basehor KS 66007

John Martin
9435W157thCT
OverlandPark KS 66221

Jackson Patchen
9301 W 156th PL
OverlandPark KS 66221

David Hudler
9430 Wl 57th CT
OverlandPark KS 66221

Alex Skorupan
13904 Westgate ST
OverlandPark KS 66221

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Candidate (self) Loan Repayment

Printing Campaign Envelopes

Printing Campaign Literature

Printing Campaign Literature

Printing Campaign Literature

Miscellaneous Campaign Shirts

Yard signs

Miscellaneous Yard Sign Pick Up

Miscellaneous Yard Sign Pick Up

Miscellaneous Yard Sign Pick Up

Miscellaneous Yard Sign Pick Up

Amount

$2,875.76

$48.83

$50.85

$569.63

$71.21

$555.80

$813.75

$50.00

$50.00

$4.00

$12.00

$100.00

https://www.kssos.org/elections/cfr_viewer/reports/schedule_c_report.aspx 10/27/2020
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08/10/20

08/03/20

08/03/20

07/30/20

07/29/20

Robby Helling
13923 W 145th TER
Overland Park KS 66062

GL Scrip Center
PO Box 8158
Kentwood MI 49518

Raise the Money, Inc.

PO Box 26466
Little Rock AR 72221

Sherri Martin
9435W157thCT
OverlandPark KS 66221

Sandlot Strategic Consulting LLC
PO Box 8511
St. Joseph MO 64508

Recordnews

14690 Parallel RD
Basehor KS 66007

Miscellaneous Gift Card for Volunteer

Miscellaneous Gift Cards for Various
Volunteers

Fundraising Expenses Processing Fees

Reimbursement Dollar Tree Expenditure for
Balloons

Consultant Direct Mail/Social Media

Printing Campaign Literature

$250.00

$33.10

$21.27

$4,641.01

$379.75

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$10526.96

$0

$10526.96

Print this form or Go Back
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Candidate: ClayNorkey

SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Date

10/21/20

Name and Address

Clay Norkey
9435W157ACT
OverlandPark KS 66221

Nature of Account
or Loan Payable
or Loan Receivable

Loan—Loan Balance Forgiven

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS

balance at Close of
•eriod

$124.24

$124.24

Print this form or Go Back

https://www.kssos.org/elections/cfr_viewer/reports/schedule_d_report.aspx 10/27/2020


