

Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 10/26/2020

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name: Clay Norkey Filing Report Address: 9435 W. 157th Ct.

Address2:

City: Overland Park Zip: 66221 County: Johnson

Home Phone: Business Phone: (913) 608-5225

Office Sought: State Representative District: 8

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/24/2020 through 10/22/2020)

SOMMARY (covering the period from 7/24/2020 through 10/22/20	20)		
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$8,376.85	
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$2,150.11	
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$10,526.96	
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$10,526.96	
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$0.00	
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$266.00	
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	124.24	
(1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.			

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/27/2020 12:39:57 AM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Clay Norkey

#### SCHEDULE A

### CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Clay Norkey

	Name and Adduces	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
08/03/20	HCA-Political Action Committee 1100 WALNUT ST STE 2950 Kansas City MO 64106	Check		\$500.00
08/03/20	Kansas Hospital Association PAC 215 SE 8th AVE Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
08/02/20	Colleen Roman 1828 STEARNS DR Los Angeles CA 90035	Check	Retired	\$300.00
08/02/20	Janice Eilert 8617 W 88TH TER Overland Park KS 66212	Check	Retired	\$100.00
07/31/20	Zachary Norkey 2600 N ST ANTHONY ST Jackson MI 49203	E Funds	Sales	\$100.00
07/29/20	Eddie Stone 3506 ROSEDALE AVE Dallas TX 75205	Check	Retired	\$100.00
07/27/20	Joseph Dente 2711 W MORRISON AVE Tampa FL 33629	E Funds	Financial Advisor	\$250.00
07/25/20	Sheryl Spalding 12119 BLUEJACKET ST Overland Park KS 66213	Check	Retired	\$200.00
07/25/20	Patrick Lujin 5824 W 145th TER Overland Park KS 66223	Check	Attorney	\$50.00
07/25/20	Dean Acheson 15524 ENGLAND ST Overland Park KS 66221	E Funds	Marketing	\$100.00
07/25/20	Carmen Kasselman 11111 W 120TH TER Overland Park KS 66213	E Funds	Retired	\$100.00
07/25/20	Todd Bickel 11319 W 128TH TER Overland Park KS 66213	E Funds	IT	\$100.00
Total Itemi	zed Receipts for Period			\$2150.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$0.11	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)			\$0	

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD	\$2150.11

#### SCHEDULE B

### IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

#### Candidate: Clay Norkey

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
08/03/20	KC Wine & Spirits 8949 W Metcalf AVE Overland Park KS 66212		Beverages for Campaign Volunteer Gathering	\$216.00
Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions			\$216.00	
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions			\$50.00	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD		\$266.00		

#### SCHEDULE C

# EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Clay Norkey

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/21/20	Clay Norkey 9435 W 157th CT Overland Park KS 66221	Candidate (self) Loan Repayment	\$2,875.76
09/01/20	Recordnews 14690 Parallel RD Basehor KS 66007	Printing Campaign Envelopes	\$48.83
09/01/20	Recordnews 14690 Parallel RD Basehor KS 66007	Printing Campaign Literature	\$50.85
09/01/20	Recordnews 14690 Parallel RD Basehor KS 66007	Printing Campaign Literature	\$569.63
09/01/20	Recordnews 14690 Parallel RD Basehor KS 66007	Printing Campaign Literature	\$71.21
08/13/20	MB2 Sports, Inc. PO Box 23025 Overland Park KS 66283	Miscellaneous Campaign Shirts	\$555.80
08/11/20	Recordnews 14690 Parallel RD Basehor KS 66007	Yard signs	\$813.75
08/11/20	John Martin 9435 W 157th CT Overland Park KS 66221	Miscellaneous Yard Sign Pick Up	\$50.00
08/11/20	Jackson Patchen 9301 W 156th PL Overland Park KS 66221	Miscellaneous Yard Sign Pick Up	\$50.00
08/11/20	David Hudler 9430 W 157th CT Overland Park KS 66221	Miscellaneous Yard Sign Pick Up	\$4.00
08/11/20	Alex Skorupan 13904 Westgate ST Overland Park KS 66221	Miscellaneous Yard Sign Pick Up	\$12.00
08/10/20			\$100.00

	Robby Helling 13923 W 145th TER Overland Park KS 66062	Miscellaneous Gift Card for Volunteer	
08/10/20	GL Scrip Center PO Box 8158 Kentwood MI 49518	Miscellaneous Gift Cards for Various Volunteers	\$250.00
08/03/20	Raise the Money, Inc. PO Box 26466 Little Rock AR 72221	Fundraising Expenses Processing Fees	\$33.10
08/03/20	Sherri Martin 9435 W 157th CT Overland Park KS 66221	Reimbursement Dollar Tree Expenditure for Balloons	\$21.27
07/30/20	Sandlot Strategic Consulting LLC PO Box 8511 St. Joseph MO 64508	Consultant Direct Mail/Social Media	\$4,641.01
07/29/20	Recordnews 14690 Parallel RD Basehor KS 66007	Printing Campaign Literature	\$379.75
Total Itemiz	ed Expenditures This Period		\$10526.96
Total Uniten	nized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD			\$10526.96

### SCHEDULE D

#### **OTHER TRANSACTIONS**

# Candidate: Clay Norkey

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
10/21/20	Clay Norkey 9435 W 157th CT Overland Park KS 66221	LoanLoan Balance Forgiven	\$124.24
TOTAL OT	HER TRANSACTIONS		\$124.24